inflated by stakeholders due to incentives.

% of renewals that end up in
court Amber Medium

Some evidence available from
stakeholders and MoJ

% of renewals that become
disputes Amber Medium

Some evidence available, mostly inferred
by number of court cases and MoJ stats

% of renewals that will be solved
using ADR Red Medium

Limited evidence, assumed based on
incentive structure changing (no incentive
to go to court)

Costs of using ADR processes Amber Low Relevant impact assessment available

Cost of going to Court Amber Low Some evidence available, likely inflated

For the impact on renewals of expired mobile leases, a similar approach has been taken,
although this considers both high and low end estimates for the following parameters:

● Estimated cost saving as a result of policy change (increase of 50% from £3,000 to
£4,500 and decrease of 50% to £1,500)

● The number of renewals in scope of our policy (50% increase and 50% decrease)
● The proportion of disputes resolved using ADR.
● The costs, and subsequent savings, incurred when conducting a renewal under the

Code.

33

Table 12. Sensitivity analysis - Renewals of expired leases (present value, 2023 base
year)

Input Total direct benefits
(2023 - 2030)

% change

Central Modelling

Base scenario £0.6

Sensitivity analysis

Fewer renewals (-50%) £0.3 -50%

More renewals (+50%) £0.9 +50%

Fewer renewals solved cooperatively
(factual - 75%)

£0.1 -85%

More renewals solved cooperatively
(factual - 95%)

£0.1 +85%

Lower % of disputes resolved using ADR £0.7 +12%

Higher % of disputes resolved using ADR £0.5 -12%

Lower cost savings (-50%) £0.6 0% (all indirect)

Higher cost savings (+50%) £0.6 0%  (all indirect)

Upper range extreme £1.8 184%

Lower range extreme £0.02 97%

The above table highlights where the key parameters lie in the renewals model. The cost
saving impact is a key driver of the overall impact of the policies, as shown by the sensitivity
analysis, that a 50% increase or decrease leads to a significant reduction or increase in the
impact. Other drivers such as the number of renewals in scope are also significant, although
not as prominent a driver of the figures.

Overall the impacts are considerable in relative but not in absolute terms. The extremes
provided are purely for illustrative purposes. An appropriate, but disproportional approach to